An Act to provide for the traveling expenses of the State Superintendent.

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the state superintendent, in full for traveling expenses, the sum of six hundred dollars, to be paid in quarterly in stallments of one hundred and fifty dollars in advance, out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated: *Provided*, That no money shall be paid out of the treasury after the first quarter, until the state superintendent shall have made out a full account of expenses, certified by affidavit, of all moneys previously drawn in accordance with this act.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

J. McM. SHAFTER, Speaker of the Assembly. E. B. DEAN, JR. President pro tem. of the Senate. Approved, April 17, 1852. LEONARD J. FARWELL. [Published June 22, 1852.]

An Act to appropriate the several Sums of Money therein named.

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in Chap 434 Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated, out of any money in state treasury not otherwise appropriated, to Leonard S. Hill the sum of two hundred and forty two dollars and fifty cents; to Martins Martin the sum of two hundred and forty-two dollars and fifty cents; to Patrick Lulee the sum of two hundred and forty-two dollars and fifty cents, in full pay for services as firemen during the present session of the legislature, up to and including the nineteenth day of April, A. D. 1852.

> J. McM. SHAFTER, Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAN, JR.

President pro tem. of the Senate. Approved, April 17, 1852.

LÉONARD J. FARWELL.

Chap 433